
NORTHERN SALUKI CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW RESULTS 2016 
JUDGE: MR PAUL SHIMMIN 

 
Best In Show:                      Ch Classicus Cassander JW ShCM (Mr A & Mrs J Glaister) 
Reserve Best In Show:      Al-Zubeyda Iman (Mr J Lemouzy) 
Dog CC:                               Ch Classicus Cassander JW ShCM (Mr A & Mrs J Glaister) 
Dog RCC:                            Ch Glenoak Kiyan (Dr J & Mrs E Hudson) 
Bitch CC:                            Al-Zubeyda Iman (Mr J Lemouzy) 
Bitch RCC:                          Ch Jasmine of Canerikie (imp)JW (Mansell Mr B & Duddell Mrs J) 
Best Puppy:                      Fernlark By Design (Mr K & Mrs M Goulden) 
Best Veteran:                  Ch Glenoak Jabari (Mr A & Mrs J Bloomfield)     
 
 
Minor Puppy Dog 2 entries 

1. Sufeina Shades of Cream (Mrs P Clarke MBE) 
2. Jorjenjo Sakina Mar (Mr A 7 Mrs E Quick) 

 
 Puppy Dog 12 entries 

1 Fernlark by Design ( Mr & Mrs K Goulden) 
2 Miskanda The Grey Gatsby (Mrs J Cotterill) 
3 Sufeina Kismet (Mrs A Faber) 
4 Fernlark L’aunisien in Cornhaze (Mrs P Ulyatt) 
5 Jibbe-jibril Aldjiibaajah (imp) (Mesdames Pass & Horn) 

 
Junior Dog 4 entries 

1. Fernlark by Design ( Mr & Mrs K Goulden) 
2. Amal Hayati Ohdedar El Azizi Fuadi (imp) (Mrs A Haddon) 
3. Tazillah Athir Armani (Mr E Scosta & Skadrovs, Mrs M & Hyvarinen, Mrs S) 
4. Fernlark L’aunisien in Cornhaze (Mrs P Ulyatt) 

 
Yearling Dog 3 entries 

1. Caryna Khepri (Mr J & Mrs C Owen) 
2. Tazillah Athir Armani (Mr E Scosta & Skadrovs, Mrs M & Hyvarinen, Mrs S) 
3. Fernlark Paw Me Another With Bumpkiss (Mrs S Sawer) 

 
Novice Dog 1 entry 

1. Amal Hayati Ohdedar El Azizi Fuadi (imp) (Mrs A Haddon) 
 
Graduate Dog 3 entries 

1. Mumtaz Perseus (MR D & Cornock Miss A J) 
2. Charrioak Denebola (Mr K Carter) 
3. Jazirat Shakeel For Cottonore (Mrs L Harkett) 

 
Post Graduate Dog 4 entries 

1. Mumtaz Theseus (Mrs H & Miss A Cornock) 
2. Alsahra Dakota (Ms C Andersson) 
3. Charrioak Algieba (Ms C Harrison) 
4. Jazirat Shakeel For Cottonore (Mrs L Harkett, Mrs M Leech, Miss A McIntosh) 

 
 



Mid Limit Dog 3 entries 
1. Alsahra Aslan Bedu (Ms V Stephen) 
2. Sivendra Tahmas Altaya (Mr J & Mrs C Owen & Mr N & Mrs E Stanmore) 
3. Ali’Fu’ Ad of Fernlark(imp) (Mr & Mrs K Goulden) 

 
Limit Dog 5 entries 

1. Yalameh Lala Ambra Shah (imp) (Mrs J & Mr P Nicholas) 
2. Classicus Czardas Sh.CM (Miss L. Goss) 
3. Anisah Sweet Sensation (Mrs L Shaw & Mrs G Scarth) 
4. Anisah’s Love Over Gold (Mrs L Shaw & Miss M Shaw) 

 
Open Dog 6 entries 
 1.Ch Classicus Cassander JW Sh.CM (Mr A & Mrs J Glaister) 
 2.Ch Glenoak Kiyan JW (Dr J & Mrs E Hudson) 
 3. Multi Ch Al Zubeyda Fodeil (Mr J Lemouzy) 
 4.Ch Mumtaz Hercules (Mr & Mrs J Cowie) 
 5. Kasaque Ra Frankel of Saruk (Mrs M Bryce-Smith) 
 
Special Beginners Dog 2 entries 

1. Sufeina Shades of Cream (Mrs P Clarke MBE) 
2. Cottonore Enigma (Mrs L Harkett) 

 
Veteran Dog 7 entries 

1. Ch Glenoak Jabari (Mr A & Mrs J Bloomfield) 
2. Kasaque Newark (Mr R & Mrs C Pickering) 
3. Caryna Eris (Garratt Mrs D, Stuart Mr D & Mrs L) 
4. Charrioak Sagittarius (Ms C Harrison) 
5. Mumtaz Khamsin of Timellie JW (Mrs J White) 

 
Special Veteran Dog or Bitch (10 years & over) 5 entries 

1. Ruweis Farid (Mrs K Fisher) 
2. Ch Chisobee Serenarian ( Ms M Smithson) 
3. Knightellington Asila (Mrs J Brassington) 
4. Nefisa Jalisah ( Ms J Fortnum) 
5. Ch Caryna Zazma (Garratt Mrs D, Stuaret Mr D & Mrs L) 

 
Minor Puppy Bitch 2 entries 

1. Sufeina Against The Odds ( Mrs A Faber) 
2. El Ubaid’s Vision Kerma Belle (imp) (Mrs A Cole) 

 
Puppy Bitch 3 entries 

1. Canapus Rodinia At Savuka (imp NLD) (Warner Ms N & Hetherington Mr B) 
2. Sotazsu Arabella Of Indira (Mr A Collins) 
3. Gorewater Parisa (Mrs S Wicks) 

 
Junior Bitch 0 entries 
Yearling Bitch 4 entries 

1. Caryna Neferti JW Sh.CM (Garratt Mrs D & Oakey, Miss S) 
2. Canapus Vesper at Savuka (Warner Ms N & Hetherington Mr B) 
3. Velourias Agent Velvet Glencathra (Mr A & Mrs M Hudson) 
4. Chisobee Betty Boop (Ms M Smithson) 

 



Novice Bitch 1 entry 
1. Hada Hadiyya Al Djiibaajah (Imp) Pashley Mr M & Mrs C) 

 
Graduate Bitch 3 entries 

1. Velourias Viva Vivienne 9Mrs D Layton-Smith) 
2. Chisobee Lady Bianca Glencathra (Mr A & Mrs M Hudson) 

 
Post Graduate Bitch 9 entries 

1. Voice of My Heart Neshema Tova Jun Ch (imp) (Mrs A Cole & Ms K Mintz) 
2. Noushzad Caliana At Jorjeno (Imp) (Mr A & Mrs E Quick) 
3. Labakan Chatelaine (Mr I & Mrs D Rogers) 
4. Fernlark Snow Grouse At Daandazi JW Sh.CM (Mr A Burtenshaw & Mrs G Cook) 
5. Mumtaz Phoebe (Mrs H & Miss A Cornock) 

 
Mid Limit Bitch 2 entries 

1. Charrioak Sheerzam JW (Mrs H Davies & Ms C Harrison) 
2. Labakan Lacroix (MR I & Mrs D Rogers) 

 
Limit Bitch 8 entries 

1. Fernlark Schussboomer (Mansell Mr B & Duddell Mrs J & Johnston Mr L) 
2. Ruweis Taghaada (Mrs K Fisher) 
3. Charrioak Sheerzam JW ( Mrs H Davies & Ms C Harrison) 
4. Jazirat Safiyyah (Lady R Dann & Ms A Ireson) 
5. Al Yaman Sahar From Knightellington (Mrs J Brassington) 

 
Open Bitch 6 entries  

1. Al-Zubeyda Iman ( Mr J Lemouzy) 
2. Ch Jasmine of Canerikie (imp) (Mansell Mr B & Duddell Mrs J ) 
3. Eng & Am Ch Sundara’s Ayla Op De Sabbia (imp USA) (Mrs J Cotterill) 
4. Ch Anasha Al Noushafarin (IMP)Sh.CM ( Mrs D Layton-Smith) 
5. Ch Glenoak Kamala JW (Dr J & Mrs E Hudson) 

 
Special Beginners Bitch 1 entry 

1. Gorewater Parisa (Mrs S Wicks) 
 
Veteran Bitch 4 entries 

1. Ch Chisobee Serenarian (Ms M Smithson) 
2. Ir Ch Fernlark Nardini At Daandazi JW SHCM Ir J Ch (Mr A Burtenshaw & Mrs G Cook) 
3. Charrioak Nunki (Mrs H Davies) 

 
Progeny 1 entry 

1. Eng & Am Ch Sundara’s Ayla Op De Sabbia (imp USA) (Mrs J Cotterill) 
 
Brace 5 entries 

1.Mr J & Mrs C Owen 
2. Mrs L & Miss M Shaw 
3. Mrs D Layton-Smith 
 

Best Smooth (dog or Bitch) 1 entry 
1. Ruweis Isad (Mrs K Fisher 

 



“KNIGHTELLINGTON MEMORIAL STAKES JUDGE: MS MARTINE SMITHSON 
 
Puppy Dog or Bitch Stakes  7 entries 

1. Amal Hayati Ohdedar El Azizi Fuadi (imp Bel) (Mrs A Haddon) 
2. Sufeina Against The Odds (Mrs A Faber) 
3. Sufeina Shades of Cream (Mrs P Clarke MBE) 
4. Gorewater Parisa (Mrs S Wicks) 

 
Open Dog or Bitch Stakes  5 entries 

1. Caryna Neferti JW ShCM c 
2. 2. Ch Mumtaz Hercules (Mr & Mrs J Cowie) 
3. Anisah Amere (Mrs L Shaw & Mrs G Scarth) 
4. Charrioak Sheerzam JW (Mrs H Davies & Ms C Harrison) 
5. Charrioak Denebola (Mr K Carter) 

 
Veteran Dog or Bitch Stakes  5 entries 

1. Ch Glenoak Jabari (Mr A & Mrs J Bloomfield) 
2. Ch Caryna Meilichia Sh CM (Garratt Mrs D & Oakey, Miss S)  
3. Charrioak Nunki (Mrs H Davies) 
4. Kasaque Newark (Mr R & Mrs C Pickering) 
5. Cottonore Enigma (Mrs L Harkett) 

 
Best in Stakes :  Ch Glenoak Jabari JW ShCM  (Mr A & Mrs J Bloomfield) 


